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DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
PHONE: (810) 989-6910 

 
FAX: (810) 985-3493 

 
EMAIL:  hr@stclaircounty.org 

 
 

HR/LABOR RELATIONS/EMPLOYEE RELATIONS………….……... Diane Barbour  
     dbarbour@stclaircounty.org 
   Ext. 6340 

 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS/RECRUITMENT.……………………………...……….. .Tina Delia                                                                                                
                           tdelia@stclaircounty.org                                                  

Ext. 6221 
 

RETIREMENT …………………………………………………………………………. Tami Rumsey                                                                                                                 
        trumsey@stclaircounty.org                                                                                               

              Ext. 6390 
 

PAYROLL .………………………………….………………….……….……………Samantha Damon 
 sdamon@stclaircounty.org 

                            Ext. 6242 
 

FMLA/WORKERS’ COMPENSATION/RECRUITMENT………..………Jill Dunsmore 
      jdunsmore@stclaircounty.org                         
                           Ext. 6218 

 

RETIREMENT & RETIREE HEALTH CARE…………………………...…Stephanie Frizzle 
          sfrizzle@stclaircounty.org  
                Ext. 6202 

 

RECRUITMENT/PAYROLL………...……………………………………….…..…..Erica DeJohn  
                                                                                                                                   edejohn@stclaircounty.org 

                           Ext. 6319 
 
 

St. Clair County’s Employee Handbook, Collective Bargaining Agreements and Board Policies can be 
found on the following website: 

 

 http://www.stclaircounty.org  
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